FALKIRK COUNCIL

THE FALKIRK COUNCIL (DAVIDS LOAN/MUNGALHEAD ROAD, FALKIRK) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC) (NO.TTRO/1538) NOTICE 2019

The Council hereby gives notice that under Section 14(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, Davids Loan/Mungalhead Road, Falkirk will be temporarily closed from 17:00 hours on 14/02/19 until 17:00 hours on 20/02/19. The closure is to allow for the continuation of demolition works to a building

- 1. Full details may be inspected at Abbotsford House, Davids Loan, Mon-Fri between 9.30am 4.30pm, between 14/02/19 20/02/19 and http://www.tellmescotland.gov.uk/.
- 2. This Order temporarily closes: Davids Loan, from its junction with B902 Main Street eastwards for a distance of approximately 30m.
- 3. This Order temporarily closes: Mungalhead Road, from its junction with B902 Main Street westwards for a distance of 19m.
- 4. The alternative route for the closure at Davids Loan is: Carronside Street, Haugh Street, B902 New Carron Roundabout, B902 Carron Road, B902 Main Street and vice versa.
- 5. The alternative route for the closure at Mungalhead Road is: B902 Main Street, B902 Carron Road, B902 New Carron Roundabout, B906 Ronades Road, B906 Cauldhame Roundabout, B906 Cauldhame Roundabout, Merchiston Road, Mungalhead Road and vice versa.

DATED THIS 15 DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2019

Head of Design, Roads and Transport

Falkirk Council Abbotsford House Davids Loan FALKIRK FK2 7YZ